

## Notice regarding contracted development work for the "TEKKEN" series.

ARIKA CO., LTD. (hereinafter called ARIKA) (President: Akira Nishitani), the game development company, having its principal place of business at Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo has reached an agreement with Bandai Namco Studios Inc. (hereinafter called Bandai Namco), the developer of the TEKKEN series (Publisher: Bandai Namco Entertainment Inc.), for contracted development work on the "TEKKEN" series.

Moving forward, we will continue to be involved in the development of the "TEKKEN" series by utilizing our technical expertise.

## [Details of contracted work]

## 1. Update of TEKKEN7

Both parties will collaborate on the development of an update of TEKKEN7, the game developed by Bandai Namco.

NOTE: Any update of the Software including improvements, bug fixes, and usability improvements for online matches will be handled by ARIKA.

NOTE: Game balance items are handled by Bandai Namco.

## 2. Contracting for services related to TEKKEN8

We will provide advice on our developed online battle algorithms and game response, as well as undertake production work to improve the user experience.

By contracting the above services, we will strive to deliver even better games to gamers worldwide.